

Kalyan Singh Vs. P.K. Construction & connected matter

**FAO No. 4241 of 2013 a/w
FAO No. 77 of 2014**

FAO No. 4241 of 2013

21.12.2023 Present: Mr. Prakash Sharma, Advocate vie
Mr. Shyam Singh Chauhan,
Advocate, for the appellants.

Mr. Dibender Ghosh, Advocate, for
respondents No. 1 and 2.

Mr. Basant Pal Thakur, Advocate, for
respondent No. 3.

FAO No. 77 of 2014

Mr. Basant Pal Thakur, Advocate, for
the appellant.

Mr. Dibender Ghosh, Advocate, for
respondents No. 1 and 2.

Mr. Prakash Sharma, Advocate vie
Mr. Shyam Singh Chauhan,
Advocate, for respondent No. 3.

FAO No. 4241 of 2013

It has been submitted by learned vice
counsel for the appellant that appellant No. 1,
Kalyan Singh has expired during the pendency of
the appeal. Time sought to move appropriate
application. Needful be done, on or before the
next date of hearing. List on 29.2.2024.

FAO No. 77 of 2014

List alongwith FAO No. 4241 of 2013.

(Virender Singh)
Judge

December 21, 2023
(kalpana)