

Kalyan Singh Chauhan & Anr. vs. M/s P.K. Construction & Ors.
along with connected matter.

FAO No. 4241 of 2013 a/w FAO No. 77 of 2014.

25.04.2024 Present: Mr. Shayam Singh Chauhan, Advocate,
for appellant No.2 in FAO No. 4241 of
2013 and for respondent No.3 in FAO
No.77 of 2014.

Ms. Devyani Sharma, Sr. Advocate, with
Mr. Basant Pal Thakur, Advocate, for the
appellant in FAO No.77 of 2014 and for
respondent No.3 in FAO No. 4241 of
2013.

Mr. Dibender Ghosh, Advocate, for
respondents No.1 and 2 in FAO No. 4241
of 2013 and for respondent No.2 in FAO
No. 77of 2014.

It has been disclosed that appellant No.1
in FAO No.4241 of 2013 has died during the pendency
of the appeal. The same person is respondent No.1 in
FAO No.77 of 2014.

Both the counsel(s) seek time to take
steps for appropriate representation of deceased
appellant/respondent No.1 in accordance with law.

At their request, list on 23rd May, 2024.

(Satyen Vaidya)
Judge

25th April, 2024.
(Jai)