

**Kalyan Singh Chauhan & anr. Vs. M/S P.K.
Construction & ors. a/w connected matter.**

FAO No. 4241 of 2013 a/w FAO No. 77 of 2014

23.05.2024 Present: Mr. Shayam Singh Chauhan, Advocate, for appellants in FAO No. 4241 of 2013 and for respondents No. 1 & 2 in FAO No. 77 of 2014.

Mr. Anirudh Sharma, Advocate, vice Mr. Basant Pal Thakur, Advocate, for the appellant in FAO No. 77 of 2014 and for respondent No.3 in FAO No. 4241 of 2013.

Mr. Dibender Ghosh, Advocate, for respondents No.1 and 2 in FAO No. 4241 of 2013 and respondents No.3 and 4 in FAO No. 77 of 2013.

CMP(M) Nos. 578 of 2024 and , CMP (M) No. 579 of 2024 in FAO No. 241 of 2013 and CMP No. 7690 of 2024 in FAO No. 77 of 2014

Replies to the applications be filed within a period of three weeks. Rejoinders thereto, if any, be filed within two weeks thereafter.

**(Rakesh Kainthla)
Judge**

May 23, 2024
(ravinder)