

**Kalyan Singh Chauhan & Anr. Vs. M/s P.K.
Construction & Ors. A/w connected matter**

FAO No.4241/2013 a/w FAO No.77/2014

12.03.2026 Present: Mr. Shyam Singh Chauhan, Advocate, for the appellants in FAO No.4241/2013 and for respondents No.1 & 2 in FAO No.77/2014.

Ms. Devyani Sharma, Senior Advocate with Ms. Srishti Negi, Advocate, for the appellants in FAO No.77/2013.

Mr. Ashwani Negi, Advocate, vice Mr. Dibender Ghosh, Advocate, for the respondents NO.1 & 2 in FAO No.4241/2013 and for respondents No.3 & 4 in FAO No.77/2013.

Heard in part.

List for continuation on **23.03.2026**.

**(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge**

12th March, 2026
(Kiran)