

Kalyan Singh & anr.

Vs. M/s P.K. Construction & ors. a/w connected matter

FAO No.4241 of 2013 & FAO No.77 of 2014

23.03.2026 Present: Mr. Shyam Singh Chauhan, Advocate, for the appellants in FAO No.4241 of 2013 and for respondents No.1 & 2 in FAO No.77 of 2014.

Mr. Shivam Sharma, Advocate, for the appellant in FAO No.77 of 2014 and for respondent No.3 in FAO No.4241 of 2013.

Mr. Dibender Ghosh, Advocate, for respondents No.1 and 2 in FAO No.4241 of 2013 and for respondents No.3 & 4 in FAO No.77 of 2012.

Learned counsel for the parties jointly state that on the last date of hearing, these matter were fixed for 30.03.2026, however, due to typographical mistake, the date has wrongly been typed as 23.03.2026.

Therefore, as jointly prayed for, list on **30.03.2026**.

(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge

March 23 2026
(V.Himalvi)